
Health fair contact list 2023/34 
Health fair stall is free unless otherwise stated. 

Area Contact Organisation Stall information 

Active Ealing Joanne Valks Havalksj@ealing.gov.uk 
020 8825 6104/ 07525 893 578 

Active Ealing Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Ealing Hockey Jeff Moores 
chairman@ealinghockey.com 

Ealing Hockney Club Sport activities  

Ealing 
Trailfinders 

Danny Harlow community@etprm.com Ealing Trailfinders 
Rugby Club 
Foundation 

Sport activities  

FIS Officer Salina Dorival children@ealing.gov.uk  
020 8825 5588 

Family Information 
Service 

Flyer, booklet, and 
information  

Fit4Sport Andrew Cooper 
andrew.cooper@fitforsport.co.uk 

Fit4Sport   

Fruit and 
vegetables 

Joan Duffy duffy4eve@gmail.com Tesco Stall of free fruit and 
vegetables and games 

Gunnersbury 
Park Sports 
Hub 

Ben Lett  
Ben.Lett@GLL.ORG 

Community Sports 
Manager 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Health Amina Karine 
karinekermous@gmail.com 

N/A Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Health centres Elizabeth Rice 
elizabethrice@everyoneactive.com 

Everyone Active Information about everyone 
Active Centres –interactive 
games  

Healthy eating Annabelle Sadler 
annabelle.sadler@nhs.net 

One You Ealing Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Healthy eating 
and nutrition 

Nicole McGregor 
McGregorN@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 
5484 

Health Improvement 
Team, Ealing Council 

Interactive stall, games, and 
prizes. Pupils can be trained 
up to co-deliver. Cost: 3 
hours bespoke £240, free 
with 2023/24 package.  

Mental health Liz Ainsworth 
AinsworthL@ealing.gov.uk 

Health Improvement 
Team, Ealing Council 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities. Cost: TBC 

NHS North 
West London 

Rebecca Wilson 
rebeccawilson5@nhs.net 

Immunisation 
Coordinator 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

One You Ealing Georgia Dean  
g.dean6@nhs.net 

Community 
engagement Officer 

Flyer, booklet, and 
information  

One You Ealing Yugesh Wadhwa y.wadhwa@nhs.net NHS Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

One You, 
Healthy weight 

Nicole Stephens 
Nicole.Stephens@wlmht.nhs.uk; 
Nicole.Stephens@westlondon.nhs.uk 

NHS and One You Flyer, booklet, and 
information 

Oral health Adele Francois Adele.francois@nhs.net 
07495 236 207 

NHS Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Police Andrew Pidding 
andrew.pidding@met.pnn.police.uk  
020 8246 2051 

Police Information and props 
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Area Contact Organisation Stall information 

RSHE, PSHE Faye Jones JonesF@ealing.gov.uk Health Improvement 
Team 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities. Cost: TBC 

Safer Schools 
Officer  

PC Marek Kleiber 
Marek.J.Kleiber2@met.pnn.police.uk  
07789 925 662 

Ealing Police Station 
and SSO at 
Greenford High 
School 

Can organise police and safer 
schools’ officers to attend 
health fairs.  

School Sports 
Partnership 

Nicky Christensen 
nchristensen@willow-tree.ealing.sch.uk 

Willow Tree Schools 
Sports Partnership 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

School Sports 
Partnership 

Juma Adbulla 
jabdulla@featherstonehigh.ealing.sch.u
k  

Featherstone 
Schools Sports 
Partnership 

Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

School Travel Helen Collinson 
CollinsonH@ealing.gov.uk  

School Travel Officer Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 

Smoothie bike 
and stall 

Katerina Manginas 
wlm-tr.hls@nhs.net    

Healthier Lifestyle 
Service Lead 

Flyer, booklet, and 
information  

Tuberculosis Abdi Ali  
Adbi.Ali@westlondon.nhs.uk  

One You Ealing Flyer, booklet, visual aids, 
and activities 
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